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SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS. 

Chauffeur 
Cinematograph Operator 
Cleaners (same as Messengers). 
Committee Reporter 
Conservator of Fish and Game 
Custodians, &c., Government Buildings-

1st Grade 
2nd Gradell 

Cutters (same as typists on routine work). 
Inspector, Animals Protection and Game Act •. 
Inspector of Explosives 
Lih Attendants (same as Messengers). 
Magazine Keeper (Explosives Branch) 
Messenger and Fire-appliance Attendant, Wellington 
Messenger, Head (1) 
Messenger, Senior ( 1) 
Messengers, &c.-

lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Museum Assistant (1) 
Night-watchmen (same as Messengers). 
Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and Inspect.or of General 

Messengers Services, &c., , 
Officer in Charge, Tea-rooms, Government Buildings, Wellington 
Supervising Officer of Night-watchmen, Wellington 
Supervisor (Charwomen) 
Taxidermist 

JUSTICE AND PRISONS. 
Bailiff and Clerk, Reefton 
Bailiff and Clerk, Waihi 
Bailiff and Clerk, Onehunga 
Bailiffs-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Caretaker, &c. 
*Crier and Custodian,Supreme Court, Wellington and Auckland 
*Crier and Custodian 
Classifying Officer, Patent Office, Wellington 
Chief Warder:j:, Auckland 
Chief W arders:j: 
Engineer (quarry), Auckland+ 
Farm-managers-

lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Gaolers-
1st Grade+ 
2nd Grade:j: 
3rd Grade+ 

Maintenance Officer, Wellington 
Officer in Charge, Waikune and Hautu:j: 
Officer in Charge, Rangipo:;: 
Probation Officer (male) 
Probation Officer, Assistant (male) .. 
Probation and Maintenance Officer, Auckland+ 
Probation and Maintenance Officer, Dunedin 
Sectional Officer, Patent Office 
Superintendents, Auckland and Invercargill:j: 
Superintendent and Farm Supervisor, Waikeria:j: 
Superintendents, Paparua and New Plymouth+ 
Superintendent, Wellington+ 
Superintendent, Wi Tako+ 
Warders, Principal+ 
Warders, Deputy Principal+ 
WardersH 

The first increment is granted after completion of two 
years' satisfactory service and after passing the probationary 
warders' examination. On completion of twenty years' con
tinuous permanent service a bonus of £10 will be awarded if 
so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons. 

Warders, Night-watch:j: 
Warder Instrucrors

lst Grade+ 
2nd Gradet§ 

Minimum. 

£ 

245 

380 

290 
260 

260 

230 

260 

290 
260 
225 
205 

255 
315 
315 
265 

365 
295 

335 
310 
300 

360 

355 
355 

470 
470 
410 

380 
320 
295 
245 

245 

265 
250 

Maximum. 

£ 
260 
295 

350 
425 

320 
280 

450 
425 

260 
280 
310 
320 

250 
215 
425 

425t 

175 
280 
210 
312 

380 
355 
320 

310 
280 
240 
250 
295 
285 
335 
400 
375 
350 

405 
345 

360 
325 
305 
320 
350t 
335t 
380 
335 
425 
415 
380 
530 
530 
470 
450 
425 
335 
310 
285 

265 

305 
285 
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Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

10 

10 
10 

10 

IO 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
5 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

,NOTE.-Deductions are made from salaries as follows: Married officers where residence provided, £30 per 
anouru;. single officers where·quarters provided, £10 per annum. 

* Also ·fr~e quarters. t Grading personaJ.to officer. i Deduction fro_m salary for residence or quarters 
provided. § When the maximum is reached an increment of£15 may be granted.to Warders of outstanding. 
zeal and ability if so recommendedby the Controller-General of Prisons. · JI Or senior, messenger in charge of 
building. 


