THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
INTERNAL AFFAIRS.	£	£	£
Chauffeur	••	260	••
Cinematograph Operator	245	295	10
Cleaners (same as Messengers).		970	
Committee Reporter	380	$\begin{array}{c} 350 \\ 425 \end{array}$	••
Conservator of Fish and Game	000	440	•
Ist Grade	290	320	10
2nd Grade	260	280	10
Cutters (same as typists on routine work).	Sec. Sec.		1 · · ·
inspector, Animals Protection and Game Act	••	450	••
nspector of Explosives	••	425	••
if# Attendants (same as Messengers). Magazine Keeper (Explosives Branch)		260	1.1
Magazine Keeper (Explosives Branch)	260	280	10
Messenger, Head (1)		310	
Messenger, Senior (1)	••	320	
Messengers, &c.—			
lst Grade	230	250	10
2nd Grade .	••	$\begin{array}{c} 215 \\ 425 \end{array}$	10
Museum Assistant (1)	••	420	
Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and Inspector of General	••	425†	
Messengers Services, &c.,			
Officer in Charge, Tea-rooms, Government Buildings, Wellington	••	175	••
Supervising Officer of Night-watchmen, Wellington	260	280	10
Supervisor (Charwomen)	••	210	••
Faxidermist	••	312	••
JUSTICE AND PRISONS.			
Bailiff and Clerk, Reefton		380	
Bailiff and Clerk, Waihi	••	355	•••
Bailiff and Clerk, Onehunga	••	320	••
Bailiffs—	200		
1st Grade .	290 260	310 280	10 10
	200	240	10
3rd Grade .	205	250	10
*Crier and Custodian, Supreme Court, Wellington and Auckland		295	10
*Crier and Custodian	••	285	10
Classifying Officer, Patent Office, Wellington	255	335	10
Chief Warder [‡] , Auckland	315	400	15
Chief Warders‡	315 265	375 350	15 15
Farm-managers—	200	000	10
1st Grade	365	405	15
2nd Grade	295	345	15
Gaolers—			
1st Grade‡	335	360	15
2nd Grade‡	310 300	325 305	15 5
3rd Grade‡	300	320	9
Officer in Charge, Waikune and Hautu‡	••	350†	
Officer in Charge, Rangipot		335†	
Probation Officer (male)	360	380	15
Probation Officer, Assistant (male)		335	
Probation and Maintenance Officer, Auckland [‡]	355	425	15
Probation and Maintenance Officer, Dunedin	355	415 380	15
Superintendents, Auckland and Invercargill [‡]	470	530	15
Superintendent and Farm Supervisor, Waikeria [‡]	470	530	15
Superintendents, Paparua and New Plymouth #	410	470	15
Superintendent, Wellington:		450	15
Superintendent, Wi Tako‡	380	425	15
Warders, Principal [‡]	320	335	15
Warders, Deputy Principal‡ <th< td=""><td>295 245</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 310\\ 285 \end{array}$</td><td>15 15</td></th<>	295 245	$\begin{array}{c} 310\\ 285 \end{array}$	15 15
The first increment is granted after completion of two	240	200	10
years' satisfactory service and after passing the probationary		tere a de la com	
warders' examination. On completion of twenty years' con-		a an in an in sta	
tinuous permanent service a bonus of £10 will be awarded if			
so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons.		0.07	
Warders, Night-watch [†]	245	265	15
Warder Instructors— 1st Grade [†]	265	305	15
	250	285	15

Norm.—Deductions are made from salaries as follows: Married officers where residence provided, £30 per annum; single officers where quarters provided, £10 per annum.

* Also free quarters. † Grading personal to officer. ‡ Deduction from salary for residence or quarters provided. § When the maximum is reached an increment of £15 may be granted to Warders of outstanding zeal and ability if so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons. || Or senior messenger in charge of building.

2702 196